RESOLUTION NO. 27393

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. |
(FINAL) FOR SERVICE ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC,
CONTRACT NO. W-11-001-201, MOCCASIN BEND
WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT 46-kV POWER
CIRCUIT BREAKER  REPLACEMENT  SUBSTATION
CONSTRUCTION, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF
THIRTEEN THOUSAND TwWO HUNDRED DOLLARS
($13,200.00), TO RELEASE THE REMAINING
CONTINGENCY OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
DOLLARS ($1,800.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-THREE
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX DOLLARS

($163,176.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it
is hereby authorizing Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Service Electric Company, Inc., Contract
No. W-11-001-201, Moccasin Bend Wastewater Treatment Plant 46-kV Power Circuit Breaker
Replacement Substation Construction, for an increased amount of $13,200.00, to release the

remaining contingency of $1,800.00, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $163,176.00.

ADOPTED: January 22 ,2013.

/mms




